
Category 1000 Kata Tiger Cubs Participation (under 6 yrs)

325 MLT SKSM IVY CASSAR
358 MLT SKSM KRISTINA ELLEN GEISER
327 MLT SKSM DAVID ABELA
334 MLT SKSM ELEANORA AZZOPARDI BONANNO

Category 1 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: Novices - 7th Kyu (under 6 years) MIX STYLES

517 ITA BFK ANGELO GALLO
383 WAL WALES LEO COOK
514 ITA JPPON EDOARDO VITALE
392 WAL WALES OLI-BRYN REES

Category 2 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: Novices - 7th Kyu (7-8 years) MIX STYLES

347 MLT SKSM ADAM CALLEJA
543 ENG BKA WILLIAM HALL
376 MLT SKSM BEN CALLEJA
385 WAL WALES ZAC  EVANS
406 POL UWKP MIKOŁAJ  BOCHENTIN
225 ITA SHKSI GIOVANNI DEFENU
219 ITA ASDSXT FILIPPO BARTOCCINI
508 N/A SKC LUIGI MARRAS
363 MLT SKSM LEONARDO AZZOPARDI BONANNO
292 ITA T.D.S SALVATORE CHIOVÈ
336 MLT SKSM GIUZEPPI  MANTAS SCICLUNA

Categories



249 POL KUMADE JAN WETOSZKA

Category 3 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: 6th Kyu - 4th Kyu (7-8 years) MIX STYLES

509 USA HOTS TEEGRAN ARUSTAMOV
470 POL UWKP MIKOLAJ SZAREK
338 MLT SKSM KYLE CILIA
381 WAL WALES ARLO HUMPHRIES
225 ITA SHKSI GIOVANNI DEFENU
492 ROU CS.HIK COMĂNESCU  ANDREI IONUȚ 
537 ENG BKA WALTER MATTHEWS
375 MLT SKSM EASON WU

Category 4 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: Novices - 7th Kyu (9-10 years) MIX STYLES

354 MLT SKSM ADAM AQUILINA
367 MLT SKSM AHMED ABDELRAHMAN
493 ROU CS.HIK MACARIE NIKITA
393 WAL WALES TWM REES
522 ITA BFK CALOGERO PONTILLO
543 ENG BKA WILLIAM HALL
376 MLT SKSM BEN CALLEJA
356 MLT SKSM BENJAMIN SOMOGYI
347 MLT SKSM ADAM CALLEJA
220 ITA ASDSXT GIOELE RETACCHI
350 MLT SKSM KANE DEBONO
500 ITA SA2000 FILIPPO COSTANTINI
378 MLT SKSM YOUNES  BOUKROUNA
228 ITA SHKSI SEBASTIANO DEFENU
329 MLT SKSM KEVICHU JON CASSAR SPITERI
407 POL UWKP WIKTOR LYSIAK



382 WAL WALES RUBEN  LLOYD 
399 POL UWKP TOBIASZ  GAWLIK

Category 5 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: 6th Kyu - 4th Kyu (9-10 years) MIX STYLES

364 MLT SKSM LIAM  CORTIS
339 MLT SKSM THOMAS CAMILLERI FELICE
343 MLT SKSM COLE MICALLEF
337 MLT SKSM LEON  TERRY
330 MLT SKSM CARLOS MICALLEF
365 MLT SKSM DANIEL CORTIS
231 ENG HKA HECTOR MORRIS
340 MLT SKSM KIAN LEE MICALLEF
446 POL UWKP FILIP MILEWSKI
228 ITA SHKSI SEBASTIANO DEFENU
333 MLT SKSM GIORGIO PULLICINO
244 WAL AKKW NATHAN  FARRELL 
360 MLT SKSM LIAM  SCERRI
390 WAL WALES NOAH THOMAS
381 WAL WALES ARLO HUMPHRIES
338 MLT SKSM KYLE CILIA

Category 6 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu and above (9-10 years) MIX STYLES

231 ENG HKA HECTOR MORRIS
244 WAL AKKW NATHAN  FARRELL 

Category 7 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: Novices - 7th Kyu (11-12 years) MIX STYLES

354 MLT SKSM ADAM AQUILINA
367 MLT SKSM AHMED ABDELRAHMAN



522 ITA BFK CALOGERO PONTILLO
362 MLT SKSM LEONEL  FALZON
372 MLT SKSM NATHAN ELLUL
497 ITA SA2000 MATTIAS SENSI
555 ITA KTI&DA LORIS ANGELINI
350 MLT SKSM KANE DEBONO
378 MLT SKSM YOUNES  BOUKROUNA
329 MLT SKSM KEVICHU JON CASSAR SPITERI
515 ITA BFK GAETANO  CACCIATO

Category 8 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: 6th - 4th kyu (11 -12 years) MIX STYLES

214 ITA ASDSXT ANDREA BARTOCCINI
462 POL UWKP FLORIAN KORCZAK
515 ITA BFK GAETANO  CACCIATO
339 MLT SKSM THOMAS CAMILLERI FELICE
408 POL UWKP DENIS KISIELEWSKI
330 MLT SKSM CARLOS MICALLEF
365 MLT SKSM DANIEL CORTIS
333 MLT SKSM GIORGIO PULLICINO
322 MLT SKSM JAKE ZARB STELLINI
235 ENG HKA KAI COKER
443 POL UWKP FRANCISZEK SUCHANOWSKI
360 MLT SKSM LIAM  SCERRI
364 MLT SKSM LIAM  CORTIS
343 MLT SKSM COLE MICALLEF
504 ITA NPGYM BRYAN CRISTEA
353 MLT SKSM LUIGI PULLICINO
281 ITA GAKKO ANDREA  AMORESE 
231 ENG HKA HECTOR MORRIS
465 POL UWKP KONSTANTY BOROWSKI



244 WAL AKKW NATHAN  FARRELL 
481 POL UWKP PAWEL MADYNIAK

Category 9 Kata BOYS Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu and above (11-12 years) MIX STYLES

307 ENG EUKA MASON COLBEY
386 WAL WALES BLAKE LEGGATT 
231 ENG HKA HECTOR MORRIS
512 USA HOTS LIAM WEBBER
255 ITA AGIL RAFAEL COSTELLA
505 ENG DKA SPENCER CHARLTON
349 MLT SKSM LUCA ZAMMIT
235 ENG HKA KAI COKER
244 WAL AKKW NATHAN  FARRELL 
281 ITA GAKKO ANDREA  AMORESE 
504 ITA NPGYM BRYAN CRISTEA

Category 11 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: Novices - 7th Kyu (7-8 years) MIX STYLES

525 ITA BFK ELIDE BALDO
507 N/A SKC RACHELE MULAS
387 WAL WALES NANSI  REES
324 MLT SKSM JULIA AQUILINA
389 WAL WALES ELODIE  BASKVILLE
458 POL UWKP SARA KSIAZCZAK-FONDALINSKA
540 ENG BKA DELILAH BROPHY
325 MLT SKSM IVY CASSAR

Category 12 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: 6th Kyu - 4th Kyu (7-8 years) MIX STYLES

535 ENG BKA DARCEY MCDONALD



538 ENG BKA ISLA SIMPSON

Category 13 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: Novices - 7th Kyu (9-10 years) MIX STYLES

489 ROU CS.HIK SECIU ALEXANDRA VICTORIA
506 N/A SKC REBECCA FRIELLO
526 ITA BFK MIRIAM CENTORBI
324 MLT SKSM JULIA AQUILINA
477 POL UWKP MARINA HERNIK
326 MLT SKSM ERICA WU

Category 14 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: 6th Kyu - 4th Kyu (9-10 years) MIX STYLES

230 ENG HKA ROSE GAUCI
439 POL UWKP OLGA MARZYCKA
441 POL UWKP EWA GEFRERER
344 MLT SKSM KYM  MIFSUD
232 ENG HKA SOPHIA KHAN
485 POL UWKP KAJA MIKICKA
434 POL UWKP MARIA PASTERNOK
538 ENG BKA ISLA SIMPSON
466 POL UWKP MARIA CZYPRYNSKA
396 POL UWKP ZOFIA JASIEK
234 ENG HKA MAYA FARRUGGIA

Category 15 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu and above (9-10 years) MIX STYLES

234 ENG HKA MAYA FARRUGGIA
232 ENG HKA SOPHIA KHAN
230 ENG HKA ROSE GAUCI



Category 16 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: Novices - 7th Kyu (11-12 years) MIX STYLES

248 POL KUMADE IGA NOWACZEK 
521 ITA BFK CARLA CENTORBI
430 POL UWKP KORNELIA KŁOSZEWSKA
491 ROU CS.HIK MICHIU KIM NICOLL
413 POL UWKP ZOFIA KULAWIK
402 POL UWKP ZUZANNA WOZNIAK
526 ITA BFK MIRIAM CENTORBI
453 POL UWKP OLA WOZNIAK
374 MLT SKSM TAMARA  DIMITRIEVSKA

Category 17 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: 6th - 4th kyu (11 -12 years) MIX STYLES

448 POL UWKP KHOMIACHUK ANASTASIIA
371 MLT SKSM MAEGAN  GRECH
460 POL UWKP HANNA MIKICKA
476 POL UWKP AMELIA KARBOWIAK
530 POL SHODAN ADAMASKA ALEKSANDRA 
232 ENG HKA SOPHIA KHAN
486 POL UWKP LUCJA CZERWINSKA
293 ENG EUKA DERYNE KHALED
344 MLT SKSM KYM  MIFSUD
246 WAL AKKW LOLA  REILLY 
234 ENG HKA MAYA FARRUGGIA
230 ENG HKA ROSE GAUCI
442 POL UWKP LUCJA POLTORAK
521 ITA BFK CARLA CENTORBI
432 POL UWKP LENA MAZUR
467 POL UWKP NADIA  MANZHOS
425 POL UWKP ZOFIA  BOROWSKA



401 POL UWKP POLA PRZYBYLSKA-PAWLINOW

Category 18 Kata GIRLS Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu and above (11-12 years) MIX STYLES

230 ENG HKA ROSE GAUCI
552 ITA KTI&DA ALESSIA PAVONI
232 ENG HKA SOPHIA KHAN
530 POL SHODAN ADAMASKA ALEKSANDRA 
234 ENG HKA MAYA FARRUGGIA

Category 19 Kata MINI CADETS MALE Individual Kata: Novices - 4th Kyu (13-14 years) MIX STYLES

564 ITA KTI&DA LUCA MATTABONI
353 MLT SKSM LUIGI PULLICINO
235 ENG HKA KAI COKER
372 MLT SKSM NATHAN ELLUL
395 POL UWKP JEDRZEJ SOWA
351 MLT SKSM JAYDEN  MICALLEF
471 POL UWKP GABRIEL  BOCHENTIN
398 POL UWKP PIOTR TRYBULA
424 POL UWKP MATEUSZ  JARZEMBOWSKI
484 POL UWKP ARTUR KOVTUN
368 MLT SKSM LUCAS BORG
515 ITA BFK GAETANO  CACCIATO
357 MLT SKSM JEREMY  SPITERI
332 MLT SKSM NEIL VELLA

Category 20 Kata MINI CADETS MALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (13-14 years) MIX STYLES

569 ITA KTI&DA MATTEO  BIAGI
495 ISR HTH MATHAN KOFMAN



572 ITA KTI&DA FEDERICO SANTOPIETRO
556 ITA KTI&DA DAVIDE CAPPELLI
348 MLT SKSM MATTEO CARDONA
201 ITA KMN GIUSEPPE CURATOLO
505 ENG DKA SPENCER CHARLTON
255 ITA AGIL RAFAEL COSTELLA
454 POL UWKP SZYMON CYBULSKI 
510 USA HOTS ANDREW EMERY
516 ITA BFK MICHELE MANGIONE
290 ITA T.D.S SAMUELE GUARNERA
567 ITA KTI&DA WALTER SAMUELE  GAROFALO
235 ENG HKA KAI COKER
456 POL UWKP SZYMON JARZEMBOWSKI
511 USA HOTS MUPHY  TUCKER 
332 MLT SKSM NEIL VELLA
221 ITA ASDSXT GIOVANNI TAFUTO
341 MLT SKSM CHESDON XUEREB
304 ENG EUKA ETHAN SMITH
226 ITA SHKSI LORENZO MANIS
394 ENG SKC HARRY PHIPPS
331 MLT SKSM JAMIE AQUILINA
368 MLT SKSM LUCAS BORG
512 USA HOTS LIAM WEBBER
306 ENG EUKA RILEY LAMBERT
349 MLT SKSM LUCA ZAMMIT

Category 21 Kata MINI CADETS FEMALE Individual Kata: Novices - 4th Kyu (13-14 years) MIX STYLES

527 ITA BFK CAROL RITA  CHIANTA
374 MLT SKSM TAMARA  DIMITRIEVSKA
436 POL UWKP MAJA BAKULA



417 POL UWKP ANTONINA ZALECZNA
457 POL UWKP ANTONINA  BOROWSKA
287 ITA GAKKO RACHELE  PICCIAU 
371 MLT SKSM MAEGAN  GRECH
404 POL UWKP MAJA DROZDEK
551 ENG BKA KATIE YOUNG
558 ITA KTI&DA SARA BACCEGA
548 ENG BKA WILLOW BALBACK
369 MLT SKSM NAOMI SCIBERRAS CALLEJA
521 ITA BFK CARLA CENTORBI
426 POL UWKP AURELIA SZAFRANSKA
483 POL UWKP KAROLINA NOWAK
419 POL UWKP JULIA ROSLONIEC
571 ITA KTI&DA SIRIKIT GIRARDI
373 MLT SKSM GABRIELLA  ROSS
366 MLT SKSM KIRSTEN  SALOMONE

Category 22 Kata MINI CADETS FEMALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (13-14 years) MIX STYLES

409 POL UWKP MARIA POLAWSKA
464 POL UWKP MAJA PAWLOWSKA
300 ENG EUKA MAISIE HOLDER
529 POL SHODAN ADAMASKA NATASZA
373 MLT SKSM GABRIELLA  ROSS
435 POL UWKP ZUZANNA PASTERNOK
405 POL UWKP MARCELINA POLAWSKA

Category 23 Kata CADETS MALE Individual Kata: Novices - 4th Kyu (15-17 years) MIX STYLES

496 ITA SA2000 MATEI PRICOB
487 ROU CS.HIK BOHOR SEBASTIAN



475 POL UWKP MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC
498 ITA SA2000 FEDERICO STELLA
345 MLT SKSM CAYDEN BONDIN
332 MLT SKSM NEIL VELLA
321 MLT SKSM RYAN BORG
368 MLT SKSM LUCAS BORG
253 POL KUMADE MICHAŁ  KSIĄŻEK 

Category 24 Kata CADETS MALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (15-17 years) MIX STYLES

510 USA HOTS ANDREW EMERY
308 ENG EUKA GABRIEL AHMED
341 MLT SKSM CHESDON XUEREB
513 USA HOTS JAYDEN  DIMACALI 
562 ITA KTI&DA EDOARDO CONTRI
346 MLT SKSM KYLE XERRI
501 EST CHKR ERIK FEDOROV
315 ENG EUKA JOHN HARPER
394 ENG SKC HARRY PHIPPS
377 MLT SKSM NATHAN CAMILLERI
311 ENG EUKA OLIVER HOLDER
331 MLT SKSM JAMIE AQUILINA
440 POL UWKP KONSTANTY WARTECKI
302 ENG EUKA LUKE HOREMANS
348 MLT SKSM MATTEO CARDONA
303 ENG EUKA WILLIAM JACKSON
561 ITA KTI&DA STEFANO RONCHETTI
310 ENG EUKA MICHAL PIOTROWSKI
328 MLT SKSM KAIDEN  PORTELLI
226 ITA SHKSI LORENZO MANIS
342 MLT SKSM ROWAN  SALIBA



301 ENG EUKA JACK EVANS

Category 25 Kata CADETS FEMALE Individual Kata: Novices - 4th Kyu (15-17 years) MIX STYLES

479 POL UWKP JAGODA CELINSKA
503 ITA NPGYM CAROLINA STELLA
431 POL UWKP AGNIESZKA BAKULA
532 POL SHODAN GLINKA SARA 
559 ITA KTI&DA SARA VARANO
270 ITA MARSAL ISABELLA  LO PRESTI
419 POL UWKP JULIA ROSLONIEC
369 MLT SKSM NAOMI SCIBERRAS CALLEJA
570 ITA KTI&DA FEDERICA GUFFANTI
527 ITA BFK CAROL RITA  CHIANTA
551 ENG BKA KATIE YOUNG

Category 26 Kata CADETS FEMALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (15-17 years) MIX STYLES

560 ITA KTI&DA MARTINA BIAGI
427 POL UWKP MAGDALENA  MADYNIAK
503 ITA NPGYM CAROLINA STELLA
298 ENG EUKA ZAHRAA KHALED
418 POL UWKP MARTYNA HAMROL
433 POL UWKP PATRYCJA STASZEK
529 POL SHODAN ADAMASKA NATASZA
531 POL SHODAN STREUBEL MARTA
251 POL KUMADE ANNA PIEC
541 ENG BKA LILLY MILES
305 ENG EUKA HOLLY REID
295 ENG EUKA AMY LAMBERT
284 ITA GAKKO ASIA  SANNA 



335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
445 POL UWKP ZUZANNA LISEWSKA

Category 27 Kata JUNIORS MALE Individual Kata: Novices - 4th Kyu (18-20 years) MIX STYLES

245 WAL AKKW MACKENZIE  CLIFFORD 
557 ITA KTI&DA FILIPPO LA MARCA
345 MLT SKSM CAYDEN BONDIN
415 POL UWKP MARCEL SWIETLIK

Category 28 Kata JUNIORS MALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18-20 years) MIX STYLES

279 ITA GAKKO EMANUELE  SANNIU 
370 MLT SKSM JEAN PAUL FENECH
254 SVK SNAKE MAXIM JAN  SARKOCY 
328 MLT SKSM KAIDEN  PORTELLI
303 ENG EUKA WILLIAM JACKSON
415 POL UWKP MARCEL SWIETLIK
346 MLT SKSM KYLE XERRI
437 POL UWKP MARCEL KEPINSKI
410 POL UWKP PAWEL JURASZEK
286 ITA GAKKO SIMONE  GARAU 
438 POL UWKP ADAM KACZMAREK

Category 30 Kata JUNIORS FEMALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18-20 years) MIX STYLES

536 ENG BKA KATIE POLLITT
518 ITA BFK KAROLA DI MAIRA
403 POL UWKP KRASINSKA WERONIKA
452 POL UWKP NICOLE WECLAWIAK 
563 ITA KTI&DA ANGELICA CIMETTI



335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
451 POL UWKP VANESSA WECLAWIAK
541 ENG BKA LILLY MILES

Category 31_35 Kata SENIORS MALE Individual Kata: Novices - 4th Kyu (21-35 years) ALL STYLES

524 ITA BFK AMEDEO  LA MORELLA 
283 ITA GAKKO MATTIA  PORCU 
545 ENG BKA DAVEY BALBACK
245 WAL AKKW MACKENZIE  CLIFFORD 

Category 32_36 Kata SENIORS MALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (21-35 years) ALL STYLES

319 POL IKAPL BARTOSZ  RANT
202 ITA KMN MICHELE AMICO
370 MLT SKSM JEAN PAUL FENECH
352 MLT SKSM BEN FENECH
288 ITA T.D.S GIOVANNI TAMBURINO
473 POL UWKP PATRYK  KEPKA
391 WAL WALES RICHARD  HARVEY 
250 POL KUMADE DOMINIK SEROKA
410 POL UWKP PAWEL JURASZEK
263 ITA MARSAL STEFANO  GULOTTA
384 WAL WALES CALLUM  LEWIS

Category 33 Kata SENIORS FEMALE Individual Kata: Novices - 4th Kyu (21-35 years) SHOTOKAN

257 ITA MARSAL GIORGIA STERRANTINO
323 MLT SKSM MELINDA XUEREB



Category 34 Kata SENIORS FEMALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (21-35 years) SHOTOKAN

243 ITA ZNSDJ ANGELA AURORA FRANDINA
422 POL UWKP KRYSTYNA GAWLIK
397 POL UWKP DARIA PRZYBYLSKA
563 ITA KTI&DA ANGELICA CIMETTI

Category 38 Kata SENIORS FEMALE Individual Kata: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (21-35 years) OTHER STYLES (NOT SHOTOKAN)

518 ITA BFK KAROLA DI MAIRA
536 ENG BKA KATIE POLLITT
494 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREEA DIANA
274 NLD SVL SAMANTHA VAN LOKVEN
316 POL IKAPL WERONIKA BINIENDA

Category 39 Kata MASTER MALE Individual Kata: Any Grade (36-44 years) MIX STYLES

428 POL UWKP PAWEL KORCZAK
320 POL IKAPL KRZYSZTOF CHAŁUPKA
291 ITA T.D.S FRANCESCO CHIOVE

Category 40 Kata MASTER MALE Individual Kata: Any Grade (45-50 years) MIX STYLES

278 ITA GAKKO FRANCESCO MARONGIU
227 ITA SHKSI GIUSEPPE GIULIANO  MANIS

Category 41 Kata MASTER MALE Individual Kata: Any Grade (51 years and up) MIX STYLES

223 ITA SHKSI FERNANDO ANTONIO PEDDIS
256 ITA AGIL GIOVANNI BATTISTA  COSTELLA 
227 ITA SHKSI GIUSEPPE GIULIANO  MANIS
528 POL SHODAN JAROSLAW ADAMSKI



520 ITA BFK CALOGERO  CANICATTI'
449 POL UWKP PIOTR LISEWSKI
568 ITA KTI&DA SANDRO PAVONI
533 POL SHODAN LISEWSKI PIOTR
414 POL UWKP DARIUSZ WECLAWIAK
502 EST CHKR EDUARD FEDOROV
447 POL UWKP MACIEJ SOWA

Category 42 Kata MASTER MALE Individual Kata: Any Grade (55 years and up) MIX STYLES

289 ITA T.D.S GIOVANNI SCALONE
223 ITA SHKSI FERNANDO ANTONIO PEDDIS
256 ITA AGIL GIOVANNI BATTISTA  COSTELLA 
449 POL UWKP PIOTR LISEWSKI
519 ITA BFK CALOGERO DI PASQUALE
528 POL SHODAN JAROSLAW ADAMSKI
533 POL SHODAN LISEWSKI PIOTR

Category 43 Kata MASTER FEMALE Individual Kata: Any Grade (36-44 years) MIX STYLES

242 ITA ZNSDJ GIULIA OSBORN
239 ITA ZNSDJ GENNY ANNA TAMBONE
549 ENG BKA EMILY POLLITT

Category 44 Kata MASTER FEMALE Individual Kata: Any Grade (45-50 years) MIX STYLES

549 ENG BKA EMILY POLLITT
247 POL KUMADE EWA  URBANOWICZ 

Category 45_46 Kata MASTER FEMALE Individual Kata: Any Grade (51 years and up) MIX STYLES



297 ENG EUKA CLODAGH DUNNE
490 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ELENA
566 ITA KTI&DA PATRIZIA DI GIOSIA

Category 47 Kata CHILDREN Mix Pair (X2) Kata: Any Grade (10 years and Under) MIX STYLES

MLT SKSM ADAM CALLEJA, BEN CALLEJA
ENG HKA MAYA FARRUGGIA, ROSE GAUCI
POL UWKP MARINA HERNIK, ZOFIA JASIEK
MLT SKSM CARLOS MICALLEF, COLE MICALLEF
MLT SKSM LIAM  SCERRI, THOMAS CAMILLERI FELICE
MLT SKSM GIORGIO PULLICINO, KANE DEBONO
WAL WALES ELODIE  BASKVILLE, ARLO HUMPHRIES
MLT SKSM JULIA AQUILINA, KYM  MIFSUD
MLT SKSM LEON  TERRY, KYLE CILIA
MLT SKSM LIAM  CORTIS, DANIEL CORTIS
ITA BFK MIRIAM CENTORBI, CALOGERO PONTILLO
ROU CS.HIK MACARIE NIKITA, COMĂNESCU  ANDREI IONUȚ 
WAL WALES NANSI  REES, TWM REES
ENG HKA HECTOR MORRIS, SOPHIA KHAN

Category 48 Kata JUNIORS Mix Pair (X2) Kata: Any Grade (11-15 years) MIX STYLES

POL UWKP JAGODA CELINSKA, KAROLINA NOWAK
POL UWKP MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC, MAJA PAWLOWSKA
POL UWKP DENIS KISIELEWSKI, NADIA  MANZHOS
POL UWKP LENA MAZUR, KHOMIACHUK ANASTASIIA
MLT SKSM JEREMY  SPITERI, JAYDEN  MICALLEF
ROU CS.HIK SECIU ALEXANDRA VICTORIA, MICHIU KIM NICOLL
ITA KTI&DA LUCA MATTABONI, LORIS ANGELINI
ITA BFK CAROL RITA  CHIANTA, CARLA CENTORBI



POL UWKP MAJA BAKULA, JULIA ROSLONIEC
ENG EUKA ETHAN SMITH, MAISIE HOLDER
MLT SKSM NATHAN ELLUL, YOUNES  BOUKROUNA
ITA KTI&DA FEDERICA GUFFANTI, SIRIKIT GIRARDI
POL UWKP ARTUR KOVTUN, PIOTR TRYBULA
MLT SKSM NEIL VELLA, MATTEO CARDONA

Category 49 Kata SENIORS Mix Pair (X2) Kata: Any Grade (16 years and up) MIX STYLES

POL UWKP MACIEJ WARYNSKI, PAWEL JURASZEK
POL UWKP JAGODA CELINSKA, MARTYNA HAMROL
POL UWKP ZUZANNA LISEWSKA, JULIA GALANT
POL UWKP KONSTANTY WARTECKI, MARCEL SWIETLIK
MLT SKSM JEAN PAUL FENECH, ZACK PACE CAUCHI
POL UWKP NICOLE WECLAWIAK , VANESSA WECLAWIAK
POL SHODAN JAROSLAW ADAMSKI, LISEWSKI PIOTR
MLT SKSM NATHAN CAMILLERI, CHESDON XUEREB
ITA SHKSI FERNANDO ANTONIO PEDDIS, GIUSEPPE GIULIANO  MANIS
MLT SKSM BEN FENECH, ROWAN  SALIBA
POL UWKP MAJA PAWLOWSKA, MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC
WAL WALES LUKE  HILTON , CALLUM  LEWIS
ITA KMN MICHELE AMICO, GIUSEPPE CURATOLO

Category 50A Kata CHILDREN Mix Team (X3) Kata: Any Grade (10 years and Under) MIX STYLES

POL UWKP ZOFIA JASIEK, OLGA MARZYCKA, KAJA MIKICKA
MLT SKSM ADAM CALLEJA, BEN CALLEJA, KYLE CILIA
MLT SKSM KYM  MIFSUD, THOMAS CAMILLERI FELICE, LIAM  SCERRI
MLT SKSM CARLOS MICALLEF, COLE MICALLEF, LEON  TERRY
WAL WALES OLI-BRYN REES, NANSI  REES, TWM REES



Category 50B_54 Kata Mix Team (X3) Kata: Any Grade (15 years and Under) MIX STYLES BUNKAI

MLT SKSM CARLOS MICALLEF, COLE MICALLEF, LEON  TERRY
MLT SKSM MATTEO CARDONA, LUCA ZAMMIT, NEIL VELLA
MLT SKSM NATHAN ELLUL, YOUNES  BOUKROUNA, KYM  MIFSUD

Category 51 Kata JUNIORS Mix Team (X3) Kata: Any Grade (11-15 years) MIX STYLES

MLT SKSM LUIGI PULLICINO, JAYDEN  MICALLEF, JEREMY  SPITERI
ITA KTI&DA FEDERICA GUFFANTI, SARA BACCEGA, SIRIKIT GIRARDI
POL UWKP AGNIESZKA BAKULA, MAJA PAWLOWSKA, MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC
MLT SKSM MATTEO CARDONA, NEIL VELLA, LUCA ZAMMIT
POL UWKP MAJA BAKULA, JULIA ROSLONIEC, LUCJA CZERWINSKA
POL UWKP AMELIA KARBOWIAK, AURELIA SZAFRANSKA, MAJA DROZDEK
MLT SKSM NATHAN ELLUL, YOUNES  BOUKROUNA, KYM  MIFSUD
POL UWKP DENIS KISIELEWSKI, NADIA  MANZHOS, JEDRZEJ SOWA
POL SHODAN ADAMASKA NATASZA, GLINKA SARA , STREUBEL MARTA

Category 52 Kata SENIORS Mix Team (X3) Kata: Any Grade (16 years and above) MIX STYLES

MLT SKSM ROWAN  SALIBA, ZACK PACE CAUCHI, BEN FENECH
POL UWKP NICOLE WECLAWIAK , VANESSA WECLAWIAK, MARCEL SWIETLIK
ENG EUKA OLIVER HOLDER, MAISIE HOLDER, ETHAN SMITH
POL UWKP KONSTANTY WARTECKI, MARTYNA HAMROL, JAGODA CELINSKA

Category 55 Kata SENIORS Mix Team (X3) Kata BUNKAI: Any Grade (16 years and above) MIX STYLES

MLT SKSM JAMIE AQUILINA, JEAN PAUL FENECH, NATHAN CAMILLERI

Category 56 Kata PARENT – CHILD Mix Pair: Any Grade (Child up to 12 years same family members) MIX STYLES



POL SHODAN JAROSLAW ADAMSKI, ADAMASKA ALEKSANDRA 
ITA AGIL RAFAEL COSTELLA, GIOVANNI BATTISTA  COSTELLA 
ENG BKA HAYLEY HALL, WILLIAM HALL
POL UWKP PAWEL KORCZAK, FLORIAN KORCZAK
POL UWKP MARIUSZ  GAWLIK , TOBIASZ  GAWLIK

Category 57A Kata MASTERS MALE Individual Kata: Novices - 6th Kyu (36 years up) MIX STYLES

545 ENG BKA DAVEY BALBACK
523 ITA BFK ANGELO  LA VERDE 

Category 57B Kata MASTERS FEMALE Individual Kata: Novices - 6th Kyu (36 years up) MIX STYLES

247 POL KUMADE EWA  URBANOWICZ 
224 ITA SHKSI MICHELA  URGIAS 

Category 58 Kumite BOYS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (6 years and Under) OPEN WEIGHT

517 ITA BFK ANGELO GALLO
514 ITA JPPON EDOARDO VITALE
383 WAL WALES LEO COOK
392 WAL WALES OLI-BRYN REES

Category 59 Kumite BOYS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 7 to 8 years) OPEN WEIGHT

219 ITA ASDSXT FILIPPO BARTOCCINI
537 ENG BKA WALTER MATTHEWS
492 ROU CS.HIK COMĂNESCU  ANDREI IONUȚ 
509 USA HOTS TEEGRAN ARUSTAMOV
204 ITA KCGA DAMIANO CUCCURU
205 ITA KCGA ANDREA TULLIO DEROSAS



211 ITA KCGA PAOLO CANTELLI
249 POL KUMADE JAN WETOSZKA
265 ITA MARSAL CARMELO  STAGNO
508 N/A SKC LUIGI MARRAS
338 MLT SKSM KYLE CILIA
406 POL UWKP MIKOŁAJ  BOCHENTIN
470 POL UWKP MIKOLAJ SZAREK
381 WAL WALES ARLO HUMPHRIES
385 WAL WALES ZAC  EVANS

Category 60 Kumite BOYS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 9 to 10 years) OPEN WEIGHT

244 WAL AKKW NATHAN  FARRELL 
216 ITA ASDSXT LUCA PORCELLI
522 ITA BFK CALOGERO PONTILLO
296 ENG EUKA CARTER COLBEY
231 ENG HKA HECTOR MORRIS
266 ITA MARSAL SAMUEL CUDIA
500 ITA SA2000 FILIPPO COSTANTINI
228 ITA SHKSI SEBASTIANO DEFENU
330 MLT SKSM CARLOS MICALLEF
333 MLT SKSM GIORGIO PULLICINO
337 MLT SKSM LEON  TERRY
339 MLT SKSM THOMAS CAMILLERI FELICE
343 MLT SKSM COLE MICALLEF
350 MLT SKSM KANE DEBONO
360 MLT SKSM LIAM  SCERRI
364 MLT SKSM LIAM  CORTIS
367 MLT SKSM AHMED ABDELRAHMAN
399 POL UWKP TOBIASZ  GAWLIK
390 WAL WALES NOAH THOMAS



393 WAL WALES TWM REES

Category 61 Kumite BOYS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 11 to 12 years) 40kgs and under

534 ENG BKA HARRY CUMMINGS
307 ENG EUKA MASON COLBEY
281 ITA GAKKO ANDREA  AMORESE 
235 ENG HKA KAI COKER
209 ITA KCGA FRANCESCO MALUDROTTU
213 ITA KCGA GIOVANNI ROMOR
497 ITA SA2000 MATTIAS SENSI
322 MLT SKSM JAKE ZARB STELLINI
462 POL UWKP FLORIAN KORCZAK

Category 62 Kumite BOYS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 11 to 12 years) 41kgs and over

515 ITA BFK GAETANO  CACCIATO
505 ENG DKA SPENCER CHARLTON
213 ITA KCGA GIOVANNI ROMOR
555 ITA KTI&DA LORIS ANGELINI
504 ITA NPGYM BRYAN CRISTEA
443 POL UWKP FRANCISZEK SUCHANOWSKI
465 POL UWKP KONSTANTY BOROWSKI
386 WAL WALES BLAKE LEGGATT 

Category 63 Kumite BOYS Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 13 to 14 years) 50kgs and under

516 ITA BFK MICHELE MANGIONE
550 ENG BKA HARRY TREADWELL
306 ENG EUKA RILEY LAMBERT
233 ENG HKA CHARLIE GAUCI



554 ITA KTI&DA CIRILLO DAVID
564 ITA KTI&DA LUCA MATTABONI
567 ITA KTI&DA WALTER SAMUELE  GAROFALO
394 ENG SKC HARRY PHIPPS
357 MLT SKSM JEREMY  SPITERI
395 POL UWKP JEDRZEJ SOWA
423 POL UWKP TYMON MAZURUK
424 POL UWKP MATEUSZ  JARZEMBOWSKI
456 POL UWKP SZYMON JARZEMBOWSKI
471 POL UWKP GABRIEL  BOCHENTIN
474 POL UWKP KORNEL MAZURUK

Category 64 Kumite BOYS Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 13 to 14 years) 51kgs and over

539 ENG BKA THOMAS CUMMINGS
304 ENG EUKA ETHAN SMITH
229 ENG HKA DEMIR KARAKUS
510 USA HOTS ANDREW EMERY
207 ITA KCGA MATTEO NAPOLI
212 ITA KCGA MATTEO  MERELLA
201 ITA KMN GIUSEPPE CURATOLO
565 ITA KTI&DA MICHELE HIDEKI TRINGALI
331 MLT SKSM JAMIE AQUILINA
368 MLT SKSM LUCAS BORG
454 POL UWKP SZYMON CYBULSKI 
463 POL UWKP GRZEGORZ  LIPERT
275 LUX WKALUX LARUELLE  LEO

Category 65_66 Kumite GIRLS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (8 years and under) OPEN WEIGHT

525 ITA BFK ELIDE BALDO



535 ENG BKA DARCEY MCDONALD
538 ENG BKA ISLA SIMPSON
540 ENG BKA DELILAH BROPHY
203 ITA KCGA NICOLE FRANCESCA DEL GIUDICE
507 N/A SKC RACHELE MULAS
325 MLT SKSM IVY CASSAR
387 WAL WALES NANSI  REES
389 WAL WALES ELODIE  BASKVILLE

Category 67 Kumite GIRLS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 9 to 10 years) OPEN WEIGHT

526 ITA BFK MIRIAM CENTORBI
489 ROU CS.HIK SECIU ALEXANDRA VICTORIA
230 ENG HKA ROSE GAUCI
232 ENG HKA SOPHIA KHAN
234 ENG HKA MAYA FARRUGGIA
206 ITA KCGA GAIA MERELLA
208 ITA KCGA ZOE MADONNA
210 ITA KCGA ISABEL SHEVELEV
506 N/A SKC REBECCA FRIELLO
344 MLT SKSM KYM  MIFSUD
396 POL UWKP ZOFIA JASIEK
439 POL UWKP OLGA MARZYCKA
466 POL UWKP MARIA CZYPRYNSKA
477 POL UWKP MARINA HERNIK
485 POL UWKP KAJA MIKICKA

Category 68_69 Kumite GIRLS Kumite (SHOBU NIHON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 11 to 12 years) OPEN WEIGHT

246 WAL AKKW LOLA  REILLY 
491 ROU CS.HIK MICHIU KIM NICOLL



293 ENG EUKA DERYNE KHALED
552 ITA KTI&DA ALESSIA PAVONI
248 POL KUMADE IGA NOWACZEK 
371 MLT SKSM MAEGAN  GRECH
401 POL UWKP POLA PRZYBYLSKA-PAWLINOW
402 POL UWKP ZUZANNA WOZNIAK
413 POL UWKP ZOFIA KULAWIK
425 POL UWKP ZOFIA  BOROWSKA
430 POL UWKP KORNELIA KŁOSZEWSKA
432 POL UWKP LENA MAZUR
448 POL UWKP KHOMIACHUK ANASTASIIA
453 POL UWKP OLA WOZNIAK
460 POL UWKP HANNA MIKICKA
467 POL UWKP NADIA  MANZHOS
476 POL UWKP AMELIA KARBOWIAK
482 POL UWKP KAMILA LICZBINSKA
486 POL UWKP LUCJA CZERWINSKA

Category 70 Kumite GIRLS Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 13 to 14 years) 40kgs and under

527 ITA BFK CAROL RITA  CHIANTA
371 MLT SKSM MAEGAN  GRECH

Category 71 Kumite GIRLS Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: ALL GRADES (under 13 to 14 years) 41kgs and over

527 ITA BFK CAROL RITA  CHIANTA
548 ENG BKA WILLOW BALBACK
551 ENG BKA KATIE YOUNG
294 ENG EUKA SOPHIE  DE BRITO
300 ENG EUKA MAISIE HOLDER
287 ITA GAKKO RACHELE  PICCIAU 



571 ITA KTI&DA SIRIKIT GIRARDI
369 MLT SKSM NAOMI SCIBERRAS CALLEJA
373 MLT SKSM GABRIELLA  ROSS
404 POL UWKP MAJA DROZDEK
416 POL UWKP BARBARA LIZIK
417 POL UWKP ANTONINA ZALECZNA
426 POL UWKP AURELIA SZAFRANSKA
455 POL UWKP LAURA ROSIK
457 POL UWKP ANTONINA  BOROWSKA
472 POL UWKP LENA RASZEWSKA
483 POL UWKP KAROLINA NOWAK
237 ITA ZNSDJ GIORDANA CAPIZZI

Category 72 Kumite CADETS MALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: Novices - 4th Kyu (15 - 17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

253 POL KUMADE MICHAŁ  KSIĄŻEK 
496 ITA SA2000 MATEI PRICOB
498 ITA SA2000 FEDERICO STELLA
429 POL UWKP ADAM LIPERT
475 POL UWKP MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC

Category 73 Kumite CADETS MALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: 3rd Kyu and Dan Grades (15 - 17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

301 ENG EUKA JACK EVANS
302 ENG EUKA LUKE HOREMANS
303 ENG EUKA WILLIAM JACKSON
308 ENG EUKA GABRIEL AHMED
309 ENG EUKA BEN PITT
310 ENG EUKA MICHAL PIOTROWSKI
311 ENG EUKA OLIVER HOLDER
313 ENG EUKA JASPER KIDD



314 ENG EUKA JOSHUA  DE BRITO
315 ENG EUKA JOHN HARPER
328 MLT SKSM KAIDEN  PORTELLI
377 MLT SKSM NATHAN CAMILLERI
468 POL UWKP ZBYSZKO SOWA
277 LUX WKALUX TAMBURRINI  DORIANO

Category 74_75 Kumite CADETS FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: 4th Kyu to Dan Grades (15 - 17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

541 ENG BKA LILLY MILES
542 ENG BKA HOLLY MCDONALD
295 ENG EUKA AMY LAMBERT
298 ENG EUKA ZAHRAA KHALED
299 ENG EUKA LAYLA MACDONALD
305 ENG EUKA HOLLY REID
280 ITA GAKKO MAIRA  BARABESI 
282 ITA GAKKO LEYLA  COSSU 
284 ITA GAKKO ASIA  SANNA 
553 ITA KTI&DA BARBARA PIZZA
251 POL KUMADE ANNA PIEC
503 ITA NPGYM CAROLINA STELLA
433 POL UWKP PATRYCJA STASZEK
445 POL UWKP ZUZANNA LISEWSKA
478 POL UWKP MARTA SZCZOTKA
276 LUX WKALUX TAMBURRINI  TITIA

Category 76 Kumite SENIOR MALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: Novices - 4th Kyu (18 years and over) 75kgs and under

245 WAL AKKW MACKENZIE  CLIFFORD 
524 ITA BFK AMEDEO  LA MORELLA 
545 ENG BKA DAVEY BALBACK



283 ITA GAKKO MATTIA  PORCU 

Category 77 Kumite SENIOR MALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 75kgs and under

245 WAL AKKW MACKENZIE  CLIFFORD 
279 ITA GAKKO EMANUELE  SANNIU 
283 ITA GAKKO MATTIA  PORCU 
286 ITA GAKKO SIMONE  GARAU 
202 ITA KMN MICHELE AMICO
499 ITA SA2000 CRISTIAN OTTONI
400 POL UWKP MAREK MAJ
240 ITA ZNSDJ ANTONINO  MESSINA

Category 79 Kumite SENIOR MALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 76kgs and over

319 POL IKAPL BARTOSZ  RANT
259 ITA MARSAL GABRIELE  BASTANTE
370 MLT SKSM JEAN PAUL FENECH
469 POL UWKP MACIEJ WARYNSKI
379 WAL WALES  SID ALI  SI ABDENNOUR
384 WAL WALES CALLUM  LEWIS

Category 80 Kumite SENIOR MALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: ALL GRADES (18 years and over) 86 kgs and over

411 POL UWKP PIOTR POLAWSKI
379 WAL WALES  SID ALI  SI ABDENNOUR
380 WAL WALES LUKE  HILTON 
391 WAL WALES RICHARD  HARVEY 

Category 82 Kumite SENIOR FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 65kgs and under



518 ITA BFK KAROLA DI MAIRA
285 ITA GAKKO BARBARA TIZIANA  SERVENTI 
421 POL UWKP NIKOLA BAKOWSKA
459 POL UWKP LIDIA SMAGIEL-ZIOLKOWSKA 
461 POL UWKP KAMILA HERNIK
238 ITA ZNSDJ SAMUELA RITA MAZZA
241 ITA ZNSDJ GIULIA  DI MARZO

Category 84 Kumite SENIOR FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 66kgs and over

546 ENG BKA EMILY WRIGHT
285 ITA GAKKO BARBARA TIZIANA  SERVENTI 
316 POL IKAPL WERONIKA BINIENDA
420 POL UWKP JULIA GALANT
480 POL UWKP NATALIA NOWAK

Category 85 Kumite CADETS MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: Novices - 4th Kyu (15 - 17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

253 POL KUMADE MICHAŁ  KSIĄŻEK 
267 ITA MARSAL SIMONE BARBERA

Category 86 Kumite CADETS MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: 3rd Kyu and Dan Grades (15 - 17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

301 ENG EUKA JACK EVANS
302 ENG EUKA LUKE HOREMANS
303 ENG EUKA WILLIAM JACKSON
308 ENG EUKA GABRIEL AHMED
309 ENG EUKA BEN PITT
310 ENG EUKA MICHAL PIOTROWSKI
311 ENG EUKA OLIVER HOLDER
313 ENG EUKA JASPER KIDD



314 ENG EUKA JOSHUA  DE BRITO
315 ENG EUKA JOHN HARPER
264 ITA MARSAL MARCO DI BENEDETTO
277 LUX WKALUX TAMBURRINI  DORIANO

Category 87 Kumite CADETS FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: Novices - 4th Kyu (15 - 17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

260 ITA MARSAL MARTINA RIZZO
261 ITA MARSAL SOFIA PIZZO
270 ITA MARSAL ISABELLA  LO PRESTI
272 ITA MARSAL MARILÙ  PANTALEO 

Category 88 Kumite CADETS FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: 3rd Kyu and Dan Grades (15 - 17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

541 ENG BKA LILLY MILES
542 ENG BKA HOLLY MCDONALD
295 ENG EUKA AMY LAMBERT
298 ENG EUKA ZAHRAA KHALED
299 ENG EUKA LAYLA MACDONALD
305 ENG EUKA HOLLY REID
280 ITA GAKKO MAIRA  BARABESI 
262 ITA MARSAL HELENA MARIE GAMBINA
445 POL UWKP ZUZANNA LISEWSKA
478 POL UWKP MARTA SZCZOTKA
276 LUX WKALUX TAMBURRINI  TITIA

Category 89 Kumite SENIOR MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: Novices - 4th Kyu (18 years and over) 75kgs and under

245 WAL AKKW MACKENZIE  CLIFFORD 
524 ITA BFK AMEDEO  LA MORELLA 
545 ENG BKA DAVEY BALBACK



Category 90 Kumite SENIOR MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 75kgs and under

245 WAL AKKW MACKENZIE  CLIFFORD 
263 ITA MARSAL STEFANO  GULOTTA
400 POL UWKP MAREK MAJ
437 POL UWKP MARCEL KEPINSKI

Category 92 Kumite SENIOR MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 76kgs and over

438 POL UWKP ADAM KACZMAREK
379 WAL WALES  SID ALI  SI ABDENNOUR

Category 93_95 Kumite SENIOR FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: Novices - 4th Kyu (18 years and over) OPEN WEIGHT

257 ITA MARSAL GIORGIA STERRANTINO
273 ITA MARSAL MARGHERITA  MARCHESE 

Category 94 Kumite SENIOR FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 65kgs and under

518 ITA BFK KAROLA DI MAIRA
403 POL UWKP KRASINSKA WERONIKA
412 POL UWKP NATALIA BOMBOLEWSKA 
422 POL UWKP KRYSTYNA GAWLIK

Category 96 Kumite SENIOR FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: 3rd Kyu - Dan Grades (18 years and over) 66kgs and over

546 ENG BKA EMILY WRIGHT
420 POL UWKP JULIA GALANT
388 WAL WALES TIA  LEWIS



Category 97 Kumite MASTER A - FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: ALL GRADES (36 - 40 years) OPEN WEIGHT

549 ENG BKA EMILY POLLITT
312 ENG EUKA ANNIE SENIOR
459 POL UWKP LIDIA SMAGIEL-ZIOLKOWSKA 

Category 98 Kumite MASTER B - FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: ALL GRADES (41 - 45 years) OPEN WEIGHT

547 ENG BKA HAYLEY HALL
549 ENG BKA EMILY POLLITT
461 POL UWKP KAMILA HERNIK

Category 99 Kumite MASTER C - FEMALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: ALL GRADES (46 and over) OPEN WEIGHT

547 ENG BKA HAYLEY HALL
297 ENG EUKA CLODAGH DUNNE
258 ITA MARSAL ANNA MARIA  COPPOLA

Category 100 Kumite MASTER A - MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: ALL GRADES (36 - 40 years) OPEN WEIGHT

545 ENG BKA DAVEY BALBACK
269 ITA MARSAL GIOVANNI  CUDIA 
271 ITA MARSAL FRANCESCO  PANTALEO 
379 WAL WALES  SID ALI  SI ABDENNOUR

Category 101 Kumite MASTER B - MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: ALL GRADES (41 - 45 years) OPEN WEIGHT

544 ENG BKA KEITH POLLITT
545 ENG BKA DAVEY BALBACK
278 ITA GAKKO FRANCESCO MARONGIU
320 POL IKAPL KRZYSZTOF CHAŁUPKA



268 ITA MARSAL GIUSEPPE  STAGNO
428 POL UWKP PAWEL KORCZAK
379 WAL WALES  SID ALI  SI ABDENNOUR

Category 102 Kumite MASTER C - MALE Kumite (SHOBU IPPON) Individual: ALL GRADES (46 and over) OPEN WEIGHT

544 ENG BKA KEITH POLLITT
278 ITA GAKKO FRANCESCO MARONGIU
568 ITA KTI&DA SANDRO PAVONI
252 POL KUMADE PIOTR SŁABY 
223 ITA SHKSI FERNANDO ANTONIO PEDDIS
359 MLT SKSM CHRISTOPHER MICALLEF

Category 103 Kumite MINICADETS MIX Team (X3) Kumite (SHOBU SANBON)  13/14yrs: OPEN WEIGHT

ENG BKA THOMAS CUMMINGS, HARRY TREADWELL, HARRY CUMMINGS
MLT SKSM JEREMY  SPITERI, JAYDEN  MICALLEF, LUCAS BORG
POL UWKP SZYMON CYBULSKI , GABRIEL  BOCHENTIN, MATEUSZ  JARZEMBOWSKI
POL UWKP SZYMON JARZEMBOWSKI, GRZEGORZ  LIPERT, LENA RASZEWSKA
POL UWKP BARBARA LIZIK, AURELIA SZAFRANSKA, MAJA DROZDEK
POL UWKP MAJA BAKULA, LAURA ROSIK, KORNEL MAZURUK
POL UWKP JEDRZEJ SOWA, NADIA  MANZHOS, KAROLINA NOWAK

Category 104 Kumite CADETS FEMALE Team (X3) Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) 15 - 17yrs: OPEN WEIGHT

ENG BKA HOLLY MCDONALD, KATIE YOUNG, LILLY MILES
ENG EUKA LAYLA MACDONALD, HOLLY REID, SOPHIE  DE BRITO
ITA GAKKO ASIA  SANNA , LEYLA  COSSU , MAIRA  BARABESI 
POL UWKP PATRYCJA STASZEK, ZUZANNA LISEWSKA, MARTA SZCZOTKA



Category 105 Kumite CADETS  MALE Team (X3) Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) 15 - 17yrs: OPEN WEIGHT

ENG EUKA MICHAL PIOTROWSKI, GABRIEL AHMED, WILLIAM JACKSON
ENG EUKA JASPER KIDD, JACK EVANS, ETHAN SMITH
ENG EUKA BEN PITT, JOSHUA  DE BRITO, LUKE HOREMANS

Category 106 Kumite SENIOR FEMALE Team (X3) Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) 18 years and over: OPEN WEIGHT

ENG BKA EMILY WRIGHT, HAYLEY HALL, EMILY POLLITT
ITA GAKKO BARBARA TIZIANA  SERVENTI , ASIA  SANNA , LEYLA  COSSU 
POL UWKP NATALIA NOWAK, NATALIA BOMBOLEWSKA , NIKOLA BAKOWSKA
POL UWKP KRYSTYNA GAWLIK, JULIA GALANT, KRASINSKA WERONIKA

Category 107 Kumite SENIOR MALE Team (X3) Kumite (SHOBU SANBON) 18 years and over: OPEN WEIGHT

ITA GAKKO SIMONE  GARAU , EMANUELE  SANNIU , MATTIA  PORCU 
MLT SKSM JEAN PAUL FENECH, NATHAN CAMILLERI, ZACK PACE CAUCHI
POL UWKP MACIEJ WARYNSKI, MARCEL KEPINSKI, MAREK MAJ
WAL WALES CALLUM  LEWIS, LUKE  HILTON ,  SID ALI  SI ABDENNOUR

Category 108 Kumite SENIOR FEMALE (X3) TEAM ROTATION Shobu SANBON: (18 years and over) OPEN WEIGHT

ENG BKA EMILY WRIGHT, HAYLEY HALL, EMILY POLLITT
POL UWKP KRYSTYNA GAWLIK, JULIA GALANT, KRASINSKA WERONIKA
POL UWKP NATALIA NOWAK, NATALIA BOMBOLEWSKA , NIKOLA BAKOWSKA

Category 109 Kumite SENIOR MALE (X3) TEAM ROTATION Shobu SANBON: (18 years and over) OPEN WEIGHT

POL UWKP MACIEJ WARYNSKI, MARCEL KEPINSKI, MAREK MAJ
WAL WALES CALLUM  LEWIS, LUKE  HILTON ,  SID ALI  SI ABDENNOUR



Category 121 Kobudo Nunchakus Freestyle: Mixed  M/F MUSIC Freestyle - 13 years & under

218 ITA ASDSXT NICOLO' CIOCCHETI
236 POL PAK SZYMON SKROCKI

Category 124_125 Kobudo Other Weapons Freestyle: Mixed M/F MUSIC Freestyle - 17 years & under

222 ITA ASDSXT MONICA MARONE
236 POL PAK SZYMON SKROCKI
216 ITA ASDSXT LUCA PORCELLI

Category 128_129 Kobudo All Weapons Kata Open Grade: Mixed M/F TRADITIONAL KATA:7 - 11 years

218 ITA ASDSXT NICOLO' CIOCCHETI
333 MLT SKSM GIORGIO PULLICINO
337 MLT SKSM LEON  TERRY
360 MLT SKSM LIAM  SCERRI

Category 130 Kobudo All Weapons Kata Open Grade: Mixed  M/F TRADITIONAL KATA - 12-14 years

331 MLT SKSM JAMIE AQUILINA
464 POL UWKP MAJA PAWLOWSKA
486 POL UWKP LUCJA CZERWINSKA
436 POL UWKP MAJA BAKULA
353 MLT SKSM LUIGI PULLICINO
419 POL UWKP JULIA ROSLONIEC
402 POL UWKP ZUZANNA WOZNIAK
511 USA HOTS MUPHY  TUCKER 
510 USA HOTS ANDREW EMERY
236 POL PAK SZYMON SKROCKI



Category 131 Kobudo All Weapons Kata Open Grade: MALE TRADITIONAL KATA:15 - 17 years

487 ROU CS.HIK BOHOR SEBASTIAN
328 MLT SKSM KAIDEN  PORTELLI

Category 132 Kobudo All Weapons Kata Open Grade: FEMALE TRADITIONAL KATA: 15 - 17 years

335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
431 POL UWKP AGNIESZKA BAKULA

Category 133 Kobudo All Weapons Kata Open Grade: MALE TRADITIONAL KATA: 18 - 35 years

254 SVK SNAKE MAXIM JAN  SARKOCY 
473 POL UWKP PATRYK  KEPKA

Category 134_138 Kobudo All Weapons Kata Open Grade: FEMALE TRADITIONAL KATA: 18 and over

490 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ELENA
444 POL UWKP KLAUDIA CWIEK

Category 139 Kobudo SAI: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 9 years and under

219 ITA ASDSXT FILIPPO BARTOCCINI
492 ROU CS.HIK COMĂNESCU  ANDREI IONUȚ 
220 ITA ASDSXT GIOELE RETACCHI

Category 140 Kobudo SAI: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 10 - 13 years

512 USA HOTS LIAM WEBBER
491 ROU CS.HIK MICHIU KIM NICOLL
236 POL PAK SZYMON SKROCKI
489 ROU CS.HIK SECIU ALEXANDRA VICTORIA



493 ROU CS.HIK MACARIE NIKITA
217 ITA ASDSXT FRANCESCO CIOCCHETTI
214 ITA ASDSXT ANDREA BARTOCCINI

Category 141 Kobudo SAI: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 14 - 17 years

513 USA HOTS JAYDEN  DIMACALI 
335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
222 ITA ASDSXT MONICA MARONE
221 ITA ASDSXT GIOVANNI TAFUTO
487 ROU CS.HIK BOHOR SEBASTIAN

Category 142 Kobudo SAI: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 18 years and over

215 ITA ASDSXT NICOLA  MARONE
254 SVK SNAKE MAXIM JAN  SARKOCY 
494 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREEA DIANA
490 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ELENA
488 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREI EUGEN

Category 143 Kobudo TONFA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 9 years and under

219 ITA ASDSXT FILIPPO BARTOCCINI
218 ITA ASDSXT NICOLO' CIOCCHETI
220 ITA ASDSXT GIOELE RETACCHI

Category 144 Kobudo TONFA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 10 - 13 years

216 ITA ASDSXT LUCA PORCELLI
217 ITA ASDSXT FRANCESCO CIOCCHETTI
214 ITA ASDSXT ANDREA BARTOCCINI



236 POL PAK SZYMON SKROCKI

Category 145 Kobudo TONFA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 14 - 17 years

501 EST CHKR ERIK FEDOROV
222 ITA ASDSXT MONICA MARONE
221 ITA ASDSXT GIOVANNI TAFUTO

Category 146 Kobudo TONFA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 18 years and over

494 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREEA DIANA
502 EST CHKR EDUARD FEDOROV
490 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ELENA
215 ITA ASDSXT NICOLA  MARONE
499 ITA SA2000 CRISTIAN OTTONI

Category 147 Kobudo KAMA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 9 years and under

218 ITA ASDSXT NICOLO' CIOCCHETI
219 ITA ASDSXT FILIPPO BARTOCCINI
220 ITA ASDSXT GIOELE RETACCHI

Category 148 Kobudo KAMA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 10 - 13 years

216 ITA ASDSXT LUCA PORCELLI
214 ITA ASDSXT ANDREA BARTOCCINI
217 ITA ASDSXT FRANCESCO CIOCCHETTI

Category 149 Kobudo KAMA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 14 - 17 years

221 ITA ASDSXT GIOVANNI TAFUTO



222 ITA ASDSXT MONICA MARONE

Category 150 Kobudo KAMA: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 18 years and over

215 ITA ASDSXT NICOLA  MARONE
494 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREEA DIANA

Category 152 Kobudo NUNCHAKU: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 10 - 13 years

333 MLT SKSM GIORGIO PULLICINO
331 MLT SKSM JAMIE AQUILINA
436 POL UWKP MAJA BAKULA
353 MLT SKSM LUIGI PULLICINO
419 POL UWKP JULIA ROSLONIEC
402 POL UWKP ZUZANNA WOZNIAK
484 POL UWKP ARTUR KOVTUN
486 POL UWKP LUCJA CZERWINSKA

Category 153 Kobudo NUNCHAKU: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 14 - 17 years

475 POL UWKP MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC
464 POL UWKP MAJA PAWLOWSKA
501 EST CHKR ERIK FEDOROV
398 POL UWKP PIOTR TRYBULA
335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
328 MLT SKSM KAIDEN  PORTELLI

Category 154 Kobudo NUNCHAKU: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 18 years and over

335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
473 POL UWKP PATRYK  KEPKA



488 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREI EUGEN
502 EST CHKR EDUARD FEDOROV
444 POL UWKP KLAUDIA CWIEK

Category 155_156 Kobudo JO: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 13 years and under

217 ITA ASDSXT FRANCESCO CIOCCHETTI
220 ITA ASDSXT GIOELE RETACCHI

Category 157_158 Kobudo JO: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 14 years and over

222 ITA ASDSXT MONICA MARONE
215 ITA ASDSXT NICOLA  MARONE
221 ITA ASDSXT GIOVANNI TAFUTO

Category 159 Kobudo BO: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 9 years and under

439 POL UWKP OLGA MARZYCKA
219 ITA ASDSXT FILIPPO BARTOCCINI
509 USA HOTS TEEGRAN ARUSTAMOV
220 ITA ASDSXT GIOELE RETACCHI
492 ROU CS.HIK COMĂNESCU  ANDREI IONUȚ 

Category 160 Kobudo BO: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 10 - 13 years

396 POL UWKP ZOFIA JASIEK
331 MLT SKSM JAMIE AQUILINA
214 ITA ASDSXT ANDREA BARTOCCINI
216 ITA ASDSXT LUCA PORCELLI
500 ITA SA2000 FILIPPO COSTANTINI
512 USA HOTS LIAM WEBBER



505 ENG DKA SPENCER CHARLTON
493 ROU CS.HIK MACARIE NIKITA
489 ROU CS.HIK SECIU ALEXANDRA VICTORIA
353 MLT SKSM LUIGI PULLICINO
491 ROU CS.HIK MICHIU KIM NICOLL
432 POL UWKP LENA MAZUR
236 POL PAK SZYMON SKROCKI
476 POL UWKP AMELIA KARBOWIAK
217 ITA ASDSXT FRANCESCO CIOCCHETTI
497 ITA SA2000 MATTIAS SENSI

Category 161 Kobudo BO: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 14 - 17 years

487 ROU CS.HIK BOHOR SEBASTIAN
511 USA HOTS MUPHY  TUCKER 
335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
496 ITA SA2000 MATEI PRICOB
512 USA HOTS LIAM WEBBER
510 USA HOTS ANDREW EMERY
501 EST CHKR ERIK FEDOROV
222 ITA ASDSXT MONICA MARONE
498 ITA SA2000 FEDERICO STELLA
221 ITA ASDSXT GIOVANNI TAFUTO
426 POL UWKP AURELIA SZAFRANSKA

Category 162 Kobudo BO: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 18 years and over

494 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREEA DIANA
490 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ELENA
335 MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING
254 SVK SNAKE MAXIM JAN  SARKOCY 



215 ITA ASDSXT NICOLA  MARONE
488 ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREI EUGEN
502 EST CHKR EDUARD FEDOROV

Category 163_164 Kobudo EKU: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 13 years and under

512 USA HOTS LIAM WEBBER
509 USA HOTS TEEGRAN ARUSTAMOV

Category 165_166 Kobudo EKU: Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 14 years and over

510 USA HOTS ANDREW EMERY
254 SVK SNAKE MAXIM JAN  SARKOCY 
511 USA HOTS MUPHY  TUCKER 

Category 171 Kobudo PAIRS Weapons Mixed M/F  -  MUSIC Freestyle: Open Grade & Age

ITA ASDSXT ANDREA BARTOCCINI, FILIPPO BARTOCCINI
ITA ASDSXT GIOELE RETACCHI, FRANCESCO CIOCCHETTI

Category 172 Kobudo PAIRS Weapons Open Grade  Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 15 years under

POL UWKP PIOTR TRYBULA, ARTUR KOVTUN
MLT SKSM LEON  TERRY, LIAM  SCERRI
POL UWKP MAJA PAWLOWSKA, MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC
ITA ASDSXT ANDREA BARTOCCINI, LUCA PORCELLI

Category 173 Kobudo PAIRS Weapons Open Grade  Traditional Kata Mixed M/F: 16 years and over

ROU CS.HIK MAZILU ANDREEA DIANA, MAZILU ELENA
POL UWKP PATRYK  KEPKA, KLAUDIA CWIEK



MLT SKSM CHLOE AZZOPARDI SCHOOLING, JAMIE AQUILINA

Category 175 Kobudo PAIRS Weapons - APPLICATION - Traditional / Free Form (NO Music):  Mixed  M/F & Open Grade - 16 years and over

ITA ASDSXT NICOLA  MARONE, MONICA MARONE

Category 176 Kobudo KOBUDO: Free Style Kata (With or Without Music): Mixed  M/F & Open Grade: 13 years and under 

344 MLT SKSM KYM  MIFSUD
236 POL PAK SZYMON SKROCKI

Category 178 Kobudo KOBUDO: PAIR Free Style Kata (With or Without Music):  Mixed  M/F Open Grade & Age 

ITA ASDSXT MONICA MARONE, GIOVANNI TAFUTO

Category 179_180 Kobudo Mixed Team - Open Age All weapons (Long or short)

MLT SKSM LIAM  SCERRI, LEON  TERRY, GIORGIO PULLICINO
ITA ASDSXT NICOLA  MARONE, MONICA MARONE, GIOVANNI TAFUTO
POL UWKP AGNIESZKA BAKULA, MAJA PAWLOWSKA, MATEUSZ ROSLONIEC

Category 181 Kumite BOYS SHADOW KUMITE (Under 6 years) OPEN WEIGHT

517 ITA BFK ANGELO GALLO
383 WAL WALES LEO COOK
392 WAL WALES OLI-BRYN REES

Category 182 Kumite BOYS SHADOW KUMITE (7-8 years) OPEN WEIGHT

537 ENG BKA WALTER MATTHEWS
543 ENG BKA WILLIAM HALL



492 ROU CS.HIK COMĂNESCU  ANDREI IONUȚ 
509 USA HOTS TEEGRAN ARUSTAMOV
204 ITA KCGA DAMIANO CUCCURU
205 ITA KCGA ANDREA TULLIO DEROSAS
211 ITA KCGA PAOLO CANTELLI
249 POL KUMADE JAN WETOSZKA
338 MLT SKSM KYLE CILIA
375 MLT SKSM EASON WU
381 WAL WALES ARLO HUMPHRIES
385 WAL WALES ZAC  EVANS

Category 183 Kumite BOYS SHADOW KUMITE (9-11 years) OPEN WEIGHT

522 ITA BFK CALOGERO PONTILLO
493 ROU CS.HIK MACARIE NIKITA
512 USA HOTS LIAM WEBBER
322 MLT SKSM JAKE ZARB STELLINI
330 MLT SKSM CARLOS MICALLEF
337 MLT SKSM LEON  TERRY
340 MLT SKSM KIAN LEE MICALLEF
343 MLT SKSM COLE MICALLEF
350 MLT SKSM KANE DEBONO
354 MLT SKSM ADAM AQUILINA
360 MLT SKSM LIAM  SCERRI
364 MLT SKSM LIAM  CORTIS
365 MLT SKSM DANIEL CORTIS
367 MLT SKSM AHMED ABDELRAHMAN
381 WAL WALES ARLO HUMPHRIES
382 WAL WALES RUBEN  LLOYD 
386 WAL WALES BLAKE LEGGATT 
390 WAL WALES NOAH THOMAS



393 WAL WALES TWM REES

Category 184 Kumite MALES SHADOW KUMITE (12-14 years) OPEN WEIGHT

516 ITA BFK MICHELE MANGIONE
550 ENG BKA HARRY TREADWELL
495 ISR HTH MATHAN KOFMAN
207 ITA KCGA MATTEO NAPOLI
209 ITA KCGA FRANCESCO MALUDROTTU
212 ITA KCGA MATTEO  MERELLA
213 ITA KCGA GIOVANNI ROMOR
394 ENG SKC HARRY PHIPPS
332 MLT SKSM NEIL VELLA
348 MLT SKSM MATTEO CARDONA
353 MLT SKSM LUIGI PULLICINO
368 MLT SKSM LUCAS BORG

Category 185 Kumite MALES SHADOW KUMITE (15-17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

332 MLT SKSM NEIL VELLA
345 MLT SKSM CAYDEN BONDIN
348 MLT SKSM MATTEO CARDONA
368 MLT SKSM LUCAS BORG

Category 186_187 Kumite GIRLS SHADOW KUMITE (Under 8 years) OPEN WEIGHT

535 ENG BKA DARCEY MCDONALD
538 ENG BKA ISLA SIMPSON
540 ENG BKA DELILAH BROPHY
203 ITA KCGA NICOLE FRANCESCA DEL GIUDICE
325 MLT SKSM IVY CASSAR



387 WAL WALES NANSI  REES
389 WAL WALES ELODIE  BASKVILLE

Category 188 Kumite GIRLS SHADOW KUMITE (9-11 years) OPEN WEIGHT

538 ENG BKA ISLA SIMPSON
489 ROU CS.HIK SECIU ALEXANDRA VICTORIA
206 ITA KCGA GAIA MERELLA
208 ITA KCGA ZOE MADONNA
210 ITA KCGA ISABEL SHEVELEV
248 POL KUMADE IGA NOWACZEK 
344 MLT SKSM KYM  MIFSUD
326 MLT SKSM ERICA WU

Category 189 Kumite FEMALE SHADOW KUMITE (12-14 years) OPEN WEIGHT

521 ITA BFK CARLA CENTORBI
527 ITA BFK CAROL RITA  CHIANTA
548 ENG BKA WILLOW BALBACK
551 ENG BKA KATIE YOUNG
491 ROU CS.HIK MICHIU KIM NICOLL
206 ITA KCGA GAIA MERELLA

Category 190 Kumite FEMALE SHADOW KUMITE (15-17 years) OPEN WEIGHT

541 ENG BKA LILLY MILES
542 ENG BKA HOLLY MCDONALD
551 ENG BKA KATIE YOUNG

Category 205 Kata M/F PARA: Autism - Mild CP + Mild Brain Injury + Mild/Medium Learning Disabilty   6th - 4th kyu



361 MLT SKSM JULIAN  BUSUTTIL

Category 206 Kata M/F PARA: Autism - Mild CP + Mild Brain Injury + Mild/Medium Learning Disabilty   3rd kyu - Dan Grades

318 POL IKAPL ERYK ZDYBICKI
317 POL IKAPL MARIA CHAŁUPKA

Category 215 Kata M/F PARA: Sensory Disabilities (Hearing + Visually Impaired)   3rd kyu - Dan Grades

495 ISR HTH MATHAN KOFMAN

Category UKF1 Kata UKF FEMALE Kata Seniors (15 years old and over)

445 POL UWKP ZUZANNA LISEWSKA
251 POL KUMADE ANNA PIEC
541 ENG BKA LILLY MILES
549 ENG BKA EMILY POLLITT
274 NLD SVL SAMANTHA VAN LOKVEN

Category UKF2 Kata UKF MALE Kata Seniors (15 years old and over)

513 USA HOTS JAYDEN  DIMACALI 
250 POL KUMADE DOMINIK SEROKA
352 MLT SKSM BEN FENECH
342 MLT SKSM ROWAN  SALIBA
410 POL UWKP PAWEL JURASZEK
227 ITA SHKSI GIUSEPPE GIULIANO  MANIS
223 ITA SHKSI FERNANDO ANTONIO PEDDIS
384 WAL WALES CALLUM  LEWIS



Category UKF3 Kumite UKF FEMALE Kumite SHOBU IPPON seniors (18 years old and over)

546 ENG BKA EMILY WRIGHT
412 POL UWKP NATALIA BOMBOLEWSKA 
420 POL UWKP JULIA GALANT
388 WAL WALES TIA  LEWIS

Category UKF4 Kumite UKF MALE Kumite SHOBU IPPON seniors (18 years old and over)

319 POL IKAPL BARTOSZ  RANT
370 MLT SKSM JEAN PAUL FENECH
400 POL UWKP MAREK MAJ
469 POL UWKP MACIEJ WARYNSKI
384 WAL WALES CALLUM  LEWIS


